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Annual Working Group Report Form  

 
Year/time period of report: 2023 
Name of Working Group: Working Group on Hypertension and Cardiovascular Disease 
in Special Populations 
Name of Working Group Section: Hypertension in Women 
              
 
Composition of Working Group 
 
Chair:  
Costas Thomopoulos 
Email: thokos@otenet.gr 
Year of appointment: 2021 
 
Vice-Chair: 
Name: Jana Brguljan 
Email: jana.brguljan-hitij@guest.arnes.si 
Year of appointment: 2022 
 
Working Group Members 
Current number of members: 18 
 
New members approved this year: 2 
Koen Verdonk, Netherlands, k.verdonk@erasmusmc.nl 
Petra Sinigoj, Slovenia, petra.sinigoj@gmail.com 
              
 
Activities of the year 
Publications on behalf of the Working Group 
 
Published this year: / 
 
In preparation: to be submitted (J Hypertens). Management of Hypertensive Disorders in 
Pregnancy: A Position Statement of the ESH Working Group Section "Hypertension in 
Women" 
 
Meetings organized/planned this year: none 
ESH endorsement: no 
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Participation to the ESH Annual Meeting 
 
WG Meeting 
13:00 - 13:30  SECTION HYPERTENSION IN WOMEN 
                      Chairperson: C. Thomopoulos (Athens, GREECE) 
13:00 - 13:10    Pre-existing secondary hypertension in pregnancy   
                       A. Péchère-Bertschi (Geneva, SWITZERLAND) 
13:10 - 13:20  Future hypertension and cardiovascular risk after a hypertensive 

pregnancy   
                       A. Mihailidou (Kensington, AUSTRALIA) 
 
Main Program  
   HYPERTENSION IN WOMEN - SPECIAL ASPECTS   
Chairpersons:          R. Cifková (CZECH REPUBLIC), M.L. Muiesan (ITALY) 
14:30 - 14:50   Hypertension in girls and female young adults  
                       S. Erdine (Istanbul, TURKEY) 
14:50 - 15:10           Contraception and blood pressure  
                       A. Péchère-Bertschi (Geneva, SWITZERLAND) 
15:10 - 15:30           Assisted reproduction therapy (ART) and blood pressure  
                       C. Thomopoulos (Athens, GREECE) 
15:30 - 15:50           Hypertension around the menopause and in post-menopausal period
                      R. Cifkova (Prague, CZECH REPUBLIC) 
15:50 - 16:00           General Discussion 
 
              
          
Scientific projects 
Completed this year: statement regarding hypertensive disorders in pregnancy 
 
Ongoing: none 
 
In planning for next year:  
Reviews or Statements  
1. contraception and blood pressure 
2. Menopause and CV risk 
 
Educational projects 
Completed this year: none 
Ongoing: none 
 
In planning for next year: discuss the opportunity/possibility of a Webinar related to 
hypertension in women, organized by our WG for all ESH members  
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Collaborations with other WGs/Scientific Societies: none 
 
Other remarks: none 
 
Filled by: Costas Thomopoulos 
Date: 21/01/2024 
               
           
Appendix: 
 
List of WG members 
 

Name 
First 
Name Email 

Brguljan Jana jana.brguljan-hitij@guest.arnes.si 

Cífková Renata renata.cifkova@ftn.cz 

de Backer Tine Tine.DeBacker@UGent.be 

Gkaliagkousi Evgenia eugalant@yahoo.com 

Kreutz Reinhold reinhold.kreutz@charite.de 

Marketou Maria maryemarke@yahoo.gr 

Mihailidou Anastasia anastasia.mihailidou@icloud.com 

Olszanecka Agnieszka olszanec@su.krakow.pl 

Pechère-
Bertschi Antoinette antoinette.pechere@hcuge.ch 

Pérez Mariana mariana_perez_985@hotmail.com 

Persu Alexandre alexandre.persu@saintluc.uclouvain.be 

Piani Federica federica.piani2@unibo.it 

Prejbisz Aleksander aprejbisz@gmail.com 

Sinigoj Petra petra.sinigoj@gmail.com 

Socrates Thenral Thenral.Socrates@usb.ch 

Stolarz-Skrzypek Katarzyna katarzyna_stolarz@poczta.onet.pl 

Thomopoulos Costas thokos@otenet.gr 

Verdonk Koen k.verdonk@erasmusmc.nl 

 


